E NEW

VITA

The Vita® is back and better than ever, with new décor,
enhanced amenities and best-in-class features designed

for longer, more comfortable stays.

W

Interior Upgrades

The new interior décor highlights the upgraded
amenities, including the stainless sink and new 12-volt
refrigerator, larger Dream Dinette™ table, and available
theater seating.

Exterior Enhancements

In addition to the powered patio awning and ample
exterior storage, full-body paint is now available,
along with the Bluetooth™-capable automatic 4-point
hydraulic leveling system.

Stay Out Longer

The 37-gal freshwater tank is matched with best-in-
class 41-gal gray & blackwater tanks, while the 3.6kw
LP generator or available 3.2kw diesel generator,

plus dual 100-watt solar panels, keep the two house
batteries charged up for extended camping.

Sleep Soundly

Enjoy a better night's sleep in the class-leading

60" x 75" queen bed, which features our WinnSleep®
sleep system with four integrated technologies that
combine to create a cool, comfortable sleeping
environment with exceptional pressure relief and
support as well as improved air circulation.

Mercedes-Benz® Sprinter Chassis
Powered by the proven 3.0L V6 turbo-diesel,

the Vita also comes with the MBUX® Multimedia
Infotainment Center as well as safety features like
active brake assist, driver alert system, lane keeping
assist, and more.



winnebago.com

Weights & Measurements
Exterior Length

Exterior Height

Exterior Width

Exterior Storage (cu. ft.)

Awning Length

Interior Height

Interior Width

Freshwater Tank Capacity (gal.)
Water Heater Capacity (gal.)
Holding Tank Capacity - Black (gal.)
Holding Tank Capacity - Gray (gal.)
LP Capacity (Ibs.)

Fuel Capacity (gal.)

GCWR (lbs.)

GVWR (lbs.)

GAWR - Front (Ibs.)
GAWR - Rear (Ibs.)

Wheelbase

Sleeps

au4p
24'5"
114"
7'6"
49

15'

7

7'3"
37

6

41

41
51.6
24.5
15,249
11,030
4,081
7,721
170"

4

Winnebago's® continuing program of product improvement makes specifications, equipment,
model availability, and prices subject to change without notice. Published content reflects the

most current product information at the time of printing. Please consult your dealer for individual

vehicle features and specifications.

Note: Dotted lines denote overhead storage area. Blue dashed lines denote sleeping areas.
Magenta dashed lines denote access to pop-top sleeping. Floorplans are representations only
and are subject to change. Please contact a certified Winnebago dealer for more information.

Exterior

TUNGSTEN

Décor
0ASIS

Ultraleather
§w “ R
' Residentieﬁ
Vinyl Flooring

==}

———

Wall Board

Ll

Countertop-

Sonoma

o

SCAN THIS QR CODE

TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THIS MODEL

©2023 Winnebago



