VITA

The Vita[®] is back and better than ever, with new décor, enhanced amenities and best-in-class features designed for longer, more comfortable stays.



Interior Upgrades

The new interior décor highlights the upgraded amenities, including the stainless sink and new 12-volt refrigerator, larger Dream Dinette[™] table, and available theater seating.

Exterior Enhancements

In addition to the powered patio awning and ample exterior storage, full-body paint is now available, along with the Bluetooth[™]-capable automatic 4-point hydraulic leveling system.

Stay Out Longer

The 37-gal freshwater tank is matched with best-inclass 41-gal gray & blackwater tanks, while the 3.6kw LP generator or available 3.2kw diesel generator, plus dual 100-watt solar panels, keep the two house batteries charged up for extended camping.

Sleep Soundly

Enjoy a better night's sleep in the class-leading 60" x 75" queen bed, which features our WinnSleep[®] sleep system with four integrated technologies that combine to create a cool, comfortable sleeping environment with exceptional pressure relief and support as well as improved air circulation.

Mercedes-Benz® Sprinter Chassis

Powered by the proven 3.0L V6 turbo-diesel, the Vita also comes with the MBUX® Multimedia Infotainment Center as well as safety features like active brake assist, driver alert system, lane keeping assist, and more.







Weights & Measurements	24P
Exterior Length	24'5"
Exterior Height	11'4"
Exterior Width	7'6"
Exterior Storage (cu. ft.)	42
Awning Length	15'
Interior Height	7'
Interior Width	7'3"
Freshwater Tank Capacity (gal.)	37
Water Heater Capacity (gal.)	6
Holding Tank Capacity - Black (gal.)	41
Holding Tank Capacity - Gray (gal.)	41
LP Capacity (lbs.)	51.6
Fuel Capacity (gal.)	24.5
GCWR (lbs.)	15,249
GVWR (lbs.)	11,030
GAWR - Front (lbs.)	4,081
GAWR - Rear (lbs.)	7,721
Wheelbase	170"
Sleeps	4

Winnebago's $^{\circ}$ continuing program of product improvement makes specifications, equipment, model availability, and prices subject to change without notice. Published content reflects the most current product information at the time of printing. Please consult your dealer for individual vehicle features and specifications.



Note: Dotted lines denote overhead storage area. Blue dashed lines denote sleeping areas. Magenta dashed lines denote access to pop-top sleeping. Floorplans are representations only and are subject to change. Please contact a certified Winnebago dealer for more information.



Exterior





TUNGSTEN

Décor

OASIS







Sonoma



SCAN THIS OR CODE TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THIS MODEL